

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.01.29
11:14:58 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.12772 OF 2019

Vishnu Daulati Bandgar .. Petitioner
Versus
The Sate of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Krishna A. Tarde i/by Mr. Prashant S. Hagare for the petitioner.
Mr. B. V. Samant a/w Mr. A. R. Deolekar, AGP for respondents-State.

**CORAM : M. S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**
DATE : 24 January 2025

PC.:-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, we post this matter on 21 February 2025 for 'Directions/Disposal.'
2. By directions, we mean that we will take up this petition for final disposal since, the matter has been remanded by the Supreme Court vide its order dated 4 December 2024.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner will produce some additional documents by filing an affidavit. The affidavit and additional documents must be filed and served latest by 7 February 2025.
4. If the respondents wish to file any rejoinder, same must be filed by 17 February 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)