

Amol

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12772 OF 2019

Vishnu Daulati Bandgar ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
Through The Secretary,
Revenue & Forest Dept. & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Laxman Deshmukh, *i/b*, Mr Prashant S Hagare for the
Petitioner.

Mr Aditya R Deolekar, *for the Respondent-State.*

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.
DATED: 21 February 2025

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.02.21
19:19:06 +0530

PC:-

1. Mr Deolekar learned AGP seeks short accommodation for want of case papers. There is no representative or Advocate on behalf of the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI).
2. Since this is a matter remanded by the Hon'ble Supreme Court, we were eager to proceed with the matter. Even the learned Counsel for the Petitioner was willing to argue the matter today.
3. Reluctantly, we post the matter on 28 February 2025 high on board for disposal.

4. The Petitioner is directed to immediately serve the NHAI and the Advocate who was earlier appeared on behalf of the NHAI. A copy of our order may also be furnished to NHAI because we wish to make it clear that no adjournment application would be entertained in this matter.

5. Mr Deshmukh agrees to provide a brief synopsis of the arguments and the compilation of decision that he wishes to rely upon in this matter. Similarly, if the learned AGP or NHAI Counsel wish to file any synopsis, even that would be extremely helpful to this Court.

6. At the cost of repetition, we state that no request for adjournment would be entertained in this matter.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)